



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1347/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36916/2024**

PARMOD KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chahar and Mr. Naveen
Chauhan, Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 16.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any